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PittsburghCC vs MadDogsCC
on

Thursday 30 April 2015
at

PittsburghCC won by 27 runs

scored by Craig Martin
match umpire(s) Les

Team PittsburghCC
Score 117 for 10
Overs 19.5

Players deepak malhotra
sid gujral
Sagar Dave
Guarav Maini
harshil mittal
tapan ukani
Saurabh Joshi
ravi patel
Harsh
Ahmed
gaurav thakur
shailesh bokil
reg henry
raunaq parikh
michael virk
ahmed choudhary
pratik patel

Team MadDogsCC
Score 90 for 7
Overs 20.0

Players Aidan Snee
Simon Hill
Shah Adarsh
Herno Smith
Amit Arora
Mohsin Salahudin
Ravi Nichani
Keith Lawrence
Tom Benedict
Sanjay Santhanam
John Moore
Neil Harrison
Patrick Donnerstag
Sanil Zacharias
Peter Jones
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PittsburghCC INNINGS
Venue: Toss won by: PittsburghCC Thu 30-Apr-2015

BATSMAN RUNS HOW OUT R B M 0s 1s 2s 3s 4s 5s 6s SS SR

1 deepak malhotra
. W

b Simon Hill 0 2 1 2 0.0

2 sid gujral
. 3 . 1 . . 4 . . 12 . . . 11312 . 322 . W

c Neil Harrison  b Sanjay 
Santhanam

26 25 32 12 5 4 3 1 52% 104.0

3 Sagar Dave
. . 1 . . 1 . . . . . . 4 . 11 . 2W

c Herno Smith  b Simon Hill 10 19 20 13 4 1 1 32% 52.6

4 Guarav Maini
1 . . 121141 . 211 . 13111W

b Ravi Nichani 22 20 42 5 11 2 1 1 75% 110.0

5 harshil mittal
. . 22W

c Aidan Snee  b John Moore 4 5 5 3 2 40% 80.0

6 tapan ukani
1 . 1 . 1 . 11W

b Neil Harrison 5 9 8 4 5 56% 55.6

7 Saurabh Joshi
. 21 . 1 . 1 . 12 . . 41 . 1411 . 32211W

st Peter Jones  b Ravi Nichani 29 26 29 9 10 4 1 2 65% 111.5

8 ravi patel
W

c & b Ravi Nichani 0 1 0 1 0.0

9 Harsh
. 1212 . . W

run out (Herno Smith) 6 8 8 4 2 2 50% 75.0

10 Ahmed
. 2 .

not out 2 3 0 2 1 33% 66.7

11 gaurav thakur
W

c Peter Jones  b Herno Smith 0 1 0 1 0.0

12 shailesh bokil

13 reg henry

14 raunaq parikh

15 michael virk

16 ahmed choudhary

17 pratik patel

19.5 OVERS EXTRAS: 13  (10wd  0nb  1lb  2b 0p) TOTAL 117 RUNS

FOW

SCORE

OUT

OVER

P'SHIP

1

10

deepak malhotra

0.6

10

2

42

Sagar Dave

6.6

32

3

47

sid gujral

7.5

5

4

52

harshil mittal

8.5

5

5

68

tapan ukani

11.3

16

6

102

Guarav Maini

16.5

34

7

102

ravi patel

16.6

0

8

113

Saurabh Joshi

18.3

11

9

117

Harsh

19.4

4

10

117

gaurav thakur

19.5

0

BOWLER 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 O M R W WD NB ECON

R
W

WD
NB

4
1
6

1 7 7
1
1 4 26 2 7 6.50Simon Hill

R
W

WD
NB

5

2

1 7 5
1 4 20 1 2 5.00Sanjay 

Santhanam
R
W

WD
NB

4
1

7 4 10
4 25 1 6.25John Moore

R
W

WD
NB

6 5
1
1

4 8
4 24 1 1 6.00Neil Harrison

R
W

WD
NB

5
2

5
1 2 10 3 5.00Ravi Nichani

R
W

WD
NB

7 2
1 1.5 9 1 4.91Herno Smith
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MadDogsCC INNINGS
Venue: Toss won by: PittsburghCC Thu 30-Apr-2015

BATSMAN RUNS HOW OUT R B M 0s 1s 2s 3s 4s 5s 6s SS SR

1 Aidan Snee
. . 11 . . . . . . 3 . 3 . . W

run out (Guarav Maini) 8 16 22 12 2 2 25% 50.0

2 Simon Hill
. . . . 11 . . 2 . 1 . W

b deepak malhotra 5 13 12 9 3 1 31% 38.5

3 Shah Adarsh 
. . 1 . . . . . 1 . . . 1 . 1 . 1W

st Sagar Dave  b Saurabh Joshi 5 18 20 13 5 28% 27.8

4 Herno Smith
. 1 . 1 . 2 . 1 . 33 . 111 . . . . 2 -

run out (deepak malhotra) 16 20 39 10 6 2 2 50% 80.0

5 Amit Arora
. W

c Ahmed  b Saurabh Joshi 0 2 0 2 0.0

6 Mohsin Salahudin
. . 2 . 2 . . 1 . . 2121 . . 4W

c tapan ukani  b Saurabh Joshi 15 18 16 10 3 4 1 44% 83.3

7 Ravi Nichani
211 . 11 . . 11W

c tapan ukani  b ravi patel 8 11 14 4 6 1 64% 72.7

8 Keith Lawrence

9 Tom Benedict
11 . . . . 1 . 21111

retired (not out) 9 13 16 5 7 1 62% 69.2

10 Sanjay Santhanam
. 131 . 1 . . 1

not out 7 9 8 4 4 1 56% 77.8

11 John Moore
1

not out 1 1 0 1 100% 100.0

12 Neil Harrison

13 Patrick Donnerstag

14 Sanil Zacharias

15 Peter Jones

20.0 OVERS EXTRAS: 16  (7wd  1nb  5lb  3b 0p) TOTAL 90 RUNS

FOW

SCORE

OUT

OVER

P'SHIP

1

14

Simon Hill

3.6

14

2

24

Aidan Snee

5.5

10

3

33

Shah Adarsh 

9.1

9

4

33

Amit Arora

9.3

0

5

57

Mohsin 
Salahudin

13.4

24

6

66

Herno Smith

15.2

1

7

73

Ravi Nichani

17.1

7

8 9 10

BOWLER 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 O M R W WD NB ECON

R
W

WD
NB

3
1.2 3 2.25tapan ukani

R
W

WD
NB

1 2
1
1

5

1

2.4 10 1 1 1 3.75ravi patel

R
W

WD
NB

3

2

3
1

4
4 1 12 1 2 3.00deepak 

malhotra
R
W

WD
NB

4

3 1 7 3 7.00Guarav Maini

R
W

WD
NB

2 3 5 8
4 18 4.50Harsh

R
W

WD
NB

2
2

5 4
1

4

1 4 16 3 1 4.00Saurabh Joshi

R
W

WD
NB

6 2 8
3 16 5.33gaurav thakur
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PittsburghCC INNINGS

O RUNS WKT BOWLER BALL BY BALL

1 10 1 Simon Hill 1wd . 1wd 1wd 3 1wd . 1wd 1 1wd . W 

2 17 1 Sanjay Santhanam . 2wd . . 1 . 4 

3 19 1 Simon Hill . . 1 1by . . 

4 20 1 Sanjay Santhanam . 1 . . . . 

5 27 1 Simon Hill 2 . . . 1 4 

6 34 1 Sanjay Santhanam 1 . 1 3 1 1 

7 42 2 Simon Hill 2 . 3 . 2 1wd W 

8 47 3 Sanjay Santhanam 1 2 2 . W . 

9 52 4 John Moore 1lb . 2 2 W . 

10 58 4 Neil Harrison 1 1 2 1 . 1 

11 65 4 John Moore . 1 1 . 1 4 

12 71 5 Neil Harrison 1 1wd 1 W . 2 1 

13 75 5 John Moore . 1 . 2 1 . 

14 79 5 Neil Harrison 1 1 . 1 . 1 

15 89 5 John Moore 2 . . 4 1 3 

16 97 5 Neil Harrison 1 . 1 1 4 1 

17 102 7 Ravi Nichani 1 1 . 3 W W 

18 110 7 Herno Smith 2 2 1 1by 1 1 

19 115 8 Ravi Nichani 2 1 W . 2 . 

20 117 10 Herno Smith 2 . . W W  

MadDogsCC INNINGS

O RUNS WKT BOWLER BALL BY BALL

1 1 0 ravi patel . . . . 1 . 

2 7 0 deepak malhotra 1 . 1 . 2wd 1 1lb 

3 10 0 tapan ukani 2 . 1 . . . 

4 14 1 deepak malhotra 1lb . . . 3 W 

5 21 1 Guarav Maini . 1wd 3 . . 1wd 1 1wd . 

6 24 2 deepak malhotra . . 3by . W . 

7 26 2 Harsh . . 1 1 . . 

8 30 2 deepak malhotra . 1 . 1 . 2 

9 33 2 Harsh . 1 . 1 . 1 

10 35 4 Saurabh Joshi W . W . . 2 

11 40 4 Harsh . 3 . 2 . . 

12 45 4 Saurabh Joshi 3 1 . 1 . . 

13 53 4 Harsh 1 2 1 1 2 1 

14 57 5 Saurabh Joshi . . 4 W . . 

15 64 5 gaurav thakur 2 1 . 1lb 1 2 

16 69 6 Saurabh Joshi . 1wd 1W 1 1 1 . 

17 73 6 gaurav thakur 1lb . 1 . 1lb 1 

18 76 7 ravi patel W . 1 1wd . 1 . 

19 84 7 gaurav thakur 3 2 1 1 1 . 

20 90 7 ravi patel 1 1nb-1 1 . . 1 1 
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Batsmans Stats.
BATSMAN TEAM R B MIN 4s 6s SR SS N/O 50s 100s

1 Saurabh Joshi PittsburghCC 29 26 29 2 111.5 65.4%

2 sid gujral PittsburghCC 26 25 32 1 104.0 48.0%

3 Guarav Maini PittsburghCC 22 20 42 1 110.0 75.0%

4 Herno Smith MadDogsCC 16 20 39 80.0 50.0%

5 Mohsin Salahudin MadDogsCC 15 18 16 1 83.3 44.4%

6 Sagar Dave PittsburghCC 10 19 20 1 52.6 31.6%

7 Tom Benedict MadDogsCC 9 13 16 69.2 61.5% 1

8 Ravi Nichani MadDogsCC 8 11 14 72.7 63.6%

9 Aidan Snee MadDogsCC 8 16 22 50.0 25.0%

10 Sanjay Santhanam MadDogsCC 7 9 8 77.8 55.6% 1

11 Harsh PittsburghCC 6 8 8 75.0 50.0%

12 tapan ukani PittsburghCC 5 9 8 55.6 55.6%

13 Simon Hill MadDogsCC 5 13 12 38.5 23.1%

14 Shah Adarsh MadDogsCC 5 18 20 27.8 27.8%

15 harshil mittal PittsburghCC 4 5 5 80.0 40.0%

16 Ahmed PittsburghCC 2 3 66.7 33.3% 1

17 John Moore MadDogsCC 1 1 100.0 100.0% 1

18 Amit Arora MadDogsCC 0 2 0.0

19 gaurav thakur PittsburghCC 0 1 0.0

20 deepak malhotra PittsburghCC 0 2 1 0.0

21 ravi patel PittsburghCC 0 1 0.0

Bowlers Stats.
BOWLER TEAM W R O M B WD NB ECON AVG SR

1 Ravi Nichani MadDogsCC 3 10 2.0 12 5.00 3.33 4.00

2 Saurabh Joshi PittsburghCC 3 16 4.0 24 1 4.00 5.33 8.00

3 Simon Hill MadDogsCC 2 26 4.0 24 7 6.50 13.00 12.00

4 ravi patel PittsburghCC 1 10 3.0 18 1 1 3.33 10.00 18.00

5 Herno Smith MadDogsCC 1 9 1.5 11 4.91 9.00 11.00

6 deepak malhotra PittsburghCC 1 12 4.0 1 24 2 3.00 12.00 24.00

7 Sanjay Santhanam MadDogsCC 1 20 4.0 24 2 5.00 20.00 24.00

8 Neil Harrison MadDogsCC 1 24 4.0 24 1 6.00 24.00 24.00

9 John Moore MadDogsCC 1 25 4.0 24 6.25 25.00 24.00

10 tapan ukani PittsburghCC 3 1.2 8 2.25

11 Guarav Maini PittsburghCC 7 1.0 6 3 7.00

12 gaurav thakur PittsburghCC 16 3.0 18 5.33

13 Harsh PittsburghCC 18 4.0 24 4.50
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PITTSBURGHCC Batting (MADDOGSCC Bowling)

MADDOGSCC Batting (PITTSBURGHCC Bowling)
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deepak malhotra
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs
Balls 2

0s 2
1s
2s
3s
4s
5s
6s
SR

BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over 4.0
Maiden 1

Run 12
Wicket 1

Wide 2
No Ball

Econ. 3.0

sid gujral
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs 26
Balls 25

0s 12
1s 5
2s 4
3s 3
4s 1
5s
6s
SR 104.0

BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over
Maiden

Run
Wicket

Wide
No Ball

Econ.

Sagar Dave
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs 10
Balls 19

0s 13
1s 4
2s 1
3s
4s 1
5s
6s
SR 52.6

BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over
Maiden

Run
Wicket

Wide
No Ball

Econ.

Guarav Maini
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs 22
Balls 20

0s 5
1s 11
2s 2
3s 1
4s 1
5s
6s
SR 110.0

BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over 1.0
Maiden

Run 7
Wicket

Wide 3
No Ball

Econ. 7.0

harshil mittal
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs 4
Balls 5

0s 3
1s
2s 2
3s
4s
5s
6s
SR 80.0

BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over
Maiden

Run
Wicket

Wide
No Ball

Econ.

tapan ukani
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs 5
Balls 9

0s 4
1s 5
2s
3s
4s
5s
6s
SR 55.6

BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over 1.2
Maiden

Run 3
Wicket

Wide
No Ball

Econ. 2.2
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Saurabh Joshi
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs 29
Balls 26

0s 9
1s 10
2s 4
3s 1
4s 2
5s
6s
SR 111.5

BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over 4.0
Maiden

Run 16
Wicket 3

Wide 1
No Ball

Econ. 4.0

ravi patel
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs
Balls 1

0s 1
1s
2s
3s
4s
5s
6s
SR

BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over 2.4
Maiden

Run 10
Wicket 1

Wide 1
No Ball 1

Econ. 3.8

Harsh
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs 6
Balls 8

0s 4
1s 2
2s 2
3s
4s
5s
6s
SR 75.0

BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over 4.0
Maiden

Run 18
Wicket

Wide
No Ball

Econ. 4.5

Ahmed
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs 2
Balls 3

0s 2
1s
2s 1
3s
4s
5s
6s
SR 66.7

BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over
Maiden

Run
Wicket

Wide
No Ball

Econ.

gaurav thakur
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs
Balls 1

0s 1
1s
2s
3s
4s
5s
6s
SR

BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over 3.0
Maiden

Run 16
Wicket

Wide
No Ball

Econ. 5.3

shailesh bokil
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs
Balls

0s
1s
2s
3s
4s
5s
6s
SR

BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over
Maiden

Run
Wicket

Wide
No Ball

Econ.
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reg henry
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs
Balls

0s
1s
2s
3s
4s
5s
6s
SR

BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over
Maiden

Run
Wicket

Wide
No Ball

Econ.

raunaq parikh
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs
Balls

0s
1s
2s
3s
4s
5s
6s
SR

BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over
Maiden

Run
Wicket

Wide
No Ball

Econ.

michael virk
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs
Balls

0s
1s
2s
3s
4s
5s
6s
SR

BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over
Maiden

Run
Wicket

Wide
No Ball

Econ.

ahmed choudhary
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs
Balls

0s
1s
2s
3s
4s
5s
6s
SR

BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over
Maiden

Run
Wicket

Wide
No Ball

Econ.

pratik patel
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs
Balls

0s
1s
2s
3s
4s
5s
6s
SR

BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over
Maiden

Run
Wicket

Wide
No Ball

Econ.
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Aidan Snee
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs 8
Balls 16

0s 12
1s 2
2s
3s 2
4s
5s
6s
SR 50.0

BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over
Maiden

Run
Wicket

Wide
No Ball

Econ.

Simon Hill
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs 5
Balls 13

0s 9
1s 3
2s 1
3s
4s
5s
6s
SR 38.5

BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over 4.0
Maiden

Run 26
Wicket 2

Wide 7
No Ball

Econ. 6.5

Shah Adarsh
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs 5
Balls 18

0s 13
1s 5
2s
3s
4s
5s
6s
SR 27.8

BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over
Maiden

Run
Wicket

Wide
No Ball

Econ.

Herno Smith
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs 16
Balls 20

0s 10
1s 6
2s 2
3s 2
4s
5s
6s
SR 80.0

BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over 1.5
Maiden

Run 9
Wicket 1

Wide
No Ball

Econ. 4.9

Amit Arora
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs
Balls 2

0s 2
1s
2s
3s
4s
5s
6s
SR

BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over
Maiden

Run
Wicket

Wide
No Ball

Econ.

Mohsin Salahudin
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs 15
Balls 18

0s 10
1s 3
2s 4
3s
4s 1
5s
6s
SR 83.3

BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over
Maiden

Run
Wicket

Wide
No Ball

Econ.
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Ravi Nichani
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs 8
Balls 11

0s 4
1s 6
2s 1
3s
4s
5s
6s
SR 72.7

BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over 2.0
Maiden

Run 10
Wicket 3

Wide
No Ball

Econ. 5.0

Keith Lawrence
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs
Balls

0s
1s
2s
3s
4s
5s
6s
SR

BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over
Maiden

Run
Wicket

Wide
No Ball

Econ.

Tom Benedict
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs 9
Balls 13

0s 5
1s 7
2s 1
3s
4s
5s
6s
SR 69.2

BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over
Maiden

Run
Wicket

Wide
No Ball

Econ.

Sanjay Santhanam
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs 7
Balls 9

0s 4
1s 4
2s
3s 1
4s
5s
6s
SR 77.8

BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over 4.0
Maiden

Run 20
Wicket 1

Wide 2
No Ball

Econ. 5.0

John Moore
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs 1
Balls 1

0s
1s 1
2s
3s
4s
5s
6s
SR 100.0

BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over 4.0
Maiden

Run 25
Wicket 1

Wide
No Ball

Econ. 6.2

Neil Harrison
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs
Balls

0s
1s
2s
3s
4s
5s
6s
SR

BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over 4.0
Maiden

Run 24
Wicket 1

Wide 1
No Ball

Econ. 6.0
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Patrick Donnerstag
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs
Balls

0s
1s
2s
3s
4s
5s
6s
SR

BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over
Maiden

Run
Wicket

Wide
No Ball

Econ.

Sanil Zacharias
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs
Balls

0s
1s
2s
3s
4s
5s
6s
SR

BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over
Maiden

Run
Wicket

Wide
No Ball

Econ.

Peter Jones
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs
Balls

0s
1s
2s
3s
4s
5s
6s
SR

BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over
Maiden

Run
Wicket

Wide
No Ball

Econ.


